

**SICAL LOGISTICS LIMITED**  
**REGD.OFFICE NO. 73 ARMENIAN STREET PARRYS CHENNAI -600 001**  
**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2012**

		STANDALONE		Rs. In Lakhs	
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2011 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
	<b>PART-I</b>				
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from operations</b>				
	(a) Net Sales/Income From Operations(Net of Excise duty)	10,795.82	11,912.66	13,771.21	50,109.45
	(b) Other Operating Income	2.50	16.17	3.48	40.57
	<b>Total Income From Operations (Net)</b>	<b>10,798.32</b>	<b>11,928.83</b>	<b>13,774.69</b>	<b>50,150.02</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>				
	(a) Cost of Service	8,902.51	9,930.30	11,896.00	42,226.01
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, Work in Progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefit expenses	553.23	274.98	530.45	2,039.66
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	297.72	317.99	284.31	1,336.51
	(f) Other Expenses	169.82	552.75	207.60	1,141.38
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>9,923.28</b>	<b>11,076.02</b>	<b>12,918.36</b>	<b>46,743.56</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income,finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>875.04</b>	<b>852.81</b>	<b>856.33</b>	<b>3,406.46</b>
4	Other Income	2.33	41.65	3.86	54.35
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>877.37</b>	<b>894.46</b>	<b>860.19</b>	<b>3,460.81</b>
6	Finance Costs	723.30	716.99	609.71	2,565.32
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items(5-6)</b>	<b>154.07</b>	<b>177.47</b>	<b>250.48</b>	<b>895.49</b>
8	Exceptional Items	2.62	50.99	79.32	137.17
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>156.69</b>	<b>228.46</b>	<b>329.80</b>	<b>1,032.66</b>
10	Tax expenses	31.34	(439.69)	65.90	(296.09)
<b>11</b>	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>125.35</b>	<b>668.15</b>	<b>263.90</b>	<b>1,328.75</b>
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. )	-	-	-	-
<b>13</b>	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>125.35</b>	<b>668.15</b>	<b>263.90</b>	<b>1,328.75</b>
14	Prior Period Item	-	(50.00)	50.00	-
<b>15</b>	<b>Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after prior period adjustment (13-14)</b>	<b>125.35</b>	<b>718.15</b>	<b>213.90</b>	<b>1,328.75</b>
16	Share of Profit /(loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
17	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-
<b>18</b>	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest, and share of profit /(loss) of associates (15-16-17)</b>	<b>125.35</b>	<b>718.15</b>	<b>213.90</b>	<b>1,328.75</b>
19	Dividend	-	-	-	-
<b>20</b>	<b>Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after Dividend (18+19)</b>	<b>125.35</b>	<b>718.15</b>	<b>213.90</b>	<b>1,328.75</b>
21	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10)</b>	<b>5,561.98</b>	<b>5,561.98</b>	<b>5,561.98</b>	<b>5,561.98</b>
22	<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>				<b>34,706.33</b>
23(i)	<b>Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary Items) (Of Rs. Each not annualised)</b>				
	(a) Basic	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.20</b>	<b>0.47</b>	<b>2.39</b>
	(b) Diluted				
23(ii)	<b>Earning Per Share (after extraordinary Items) (Of Rs. Each not annualised)</b>				
	(a) Basic	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.20</b>	<b>0.47</b>	<b>2.39</b>
	(b) Diluted				

SL No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2011 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
A	<b>PART-II</b>				
	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>				
	- Number of Shares	13732906	13732906	43272692	13732906
	- Percentage of Shareholding	24.70%	24.70%	77.83%	24.70%
2	<b>Promoters and Promoter Group Share holding</b>				
	<b>(a) Pledged/Encumbered</b>				
	- Number of Shares	5893000	106112	-	106112
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	14.00%	0.25%	-	0.25%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	10.60%	0.19%	-	0.19%
	<b>(b) Non - Encumbered</b>				
	- Number of Shares	35975788	41762676	12329002	41762676
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	85.93%	99.75%	22.17%	99.75%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	64.70%	75.11%	22.17%	75.11%
B	<b>INVESTORS COMPLAINTS</b>	<b>Quarter Ended 30.06.2012</b>			
	<b>Pending at the beginning of the quarter</b>	<b>0</b>			
	Receieved during the quarter	1			
	<b>Disposed of during the quarter</b>	<b>1</b>			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0			

**Notes**

- a) Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the Company has opted to publish only Consolidated financial results. Investors can view the standalone results of the company on the Company's Website [www.sical.com](http://www.sical.com) or the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- b) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10 August 2012
- c) Deferred Tax Liability/Assets will be ascertained at the end of the year and hence the same is not considered in this quarterly result.
- d) AS 11 R(AS 11) on accounting of the effect of changes in foreign exchange rates will be ascertained at the end of the year and hence the same is not considered in this quarterly result
- e) The company now operates only in one segment viz. logistics and hence disclosure under AS 17 is not applicable.
- f) Figures pertaining to the previous periods have been regrouped, reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary.

Place: **Bengaluru**  
Date: **10 August 2012**

**R Ram Mohan**  
**Managing Director**